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Office of Legislative and Governmental Affairs  

Department of Health Care Services  
Phone: (916) 440-7500  

http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/Pages/LGA.aspx  
 

Carol Gallegos, Deputy Director     carol.gallegos@dhcs.ca.gov  
Melissa Rolland, Assistant Deputy Director*  melissa.rolland@dhcs.ca.gov  
 
 
STAFF ASSIGNMENTS 
 
Legislative Coordinators 
 
Katrina Martinez      katrina.martinez@dhcs.ca.gov    
       
CR Office of Civil Rights     HP Health Policy (Director’s Office)  
IS  Integrated Systems of Care    IT        Enterprise Innovation Technology  
ME Medi-Cal Eligibility     MP Medical Policy (Medical Director)  
OC Office of Communications    SF Safety Net Financing  
  
Michael Lieberman      michael.lieberman@dhcs.ca.gov    
    
BH  Medi-Cal Behavioral Health    LF  Local Governmental Financing  
LG Office of Legal Services     MC Managed Care (2 divisions)   
RD   Capitated Rates Development          - Operations Division   
           - Quality & Monitoring Division  
 
Santinia Pasquini      santinia.pasquini@dhcs.ca.gov    
 
AI    Audits & Investigations    FR Fee-for-Service Rates  
FP   Office of Family Planning    HC Health Care Financing  
IM    Information Management    LC  Licensing and Certification  
PB  Pharmacy Benefits     RA  Research & Analytical Studies  
RH   Primary Indian & Rural Health  
     
Michelle Touhey      michelle.touhey@dhcs.ca.gov 
 
AD Administration      AH  Administrative Hearings/Appeals  
CA  Clinical Assurance & Administrative Support CM  CA-MMIS Operations  
CS   Community Services     MB Medi-Cal Benefits  
MD Medi-Cal Dental Services     PE Provider Enrollment   
TR Third Party Recovery  
   
Support Staff 
 
Virginia Allen (Bill Tracking, Legislative Reports & Constituent Issues)      virginia.allen@dhcs.ca.gov 
Jennifer Harrison (Scheduling)                    jennifer.harrison@dhcs.ca.gov 
Latoya Deon (Legislative Inquiries & Constituent Issues)                      latoya.deon@dhcs.ca.gov  
Chris Smith (Legislative Inquiries & Constituent Issues)               chris.smith@dhcs.ca.gov      

http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/Pages/LGA.aspx
mailto:carol.gallegos@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:melissa.rolland@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:katrina.martinez@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:michael.lieberman@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:santinia.paquini@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:michelle.touhey@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:virginia.allen@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:jennifer.harrison@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:latoya.deon@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:chris.smith@dhcs.ca.gov

